

THE AMERICAN SCHOOL IN ENGLAND

School Tuition Fees 2018-2019 Academic Year

Schedule of Fees Application Fee (£150 from September 1, 2018)	£ 125
Enrollment deposit: Day Student Boarding Student	£1,000 £2,000
Development Fund Fee	£ 750
DAY FEES Grade	Full Year Tuition Fees
Early Years (ages 3-5)	£11,230

Early Years fees are inclusive of tuition, classroom materials, most activities, and snacks.

К –3	£19,130
4 - 8	£22,310
9 – 13	£23,890

K–13 Day Fees include tuition, lunches, loan of textbooks, IT and laboratory fees, some classroom materials, and the cost of most curriculum-related activities and field trips.

Day fees do not include busing, the Fall Travel Week (Upper School), or costs of external exams such as the SAT, AP, or IB exams.

BOARDING FEES	
Boarding Program	Full Year Fees
Full Year	£43,550

Fees for students joining TASIS for the 1st or 2nd semester only:

First Semester Only	£24,412
Second Semester Only	£21,784

Boarding Fees include tuition, room and full board (breakfast, lunch, and dinner), loan of textbooks, most IT and laboratory fees, annual laptop maintenance, some classroom materials, most curriculum-related activities and field trips, weekly linen service for bed linen and towels, laundry service, and travel insurance for school-sponsored trips. The Fall Travel Week in October is mandatory and is included. Travel programs during the February and Spring breaks are optional and are subject to an additional charge.

Boarding fees do not include costs of external exams such as the SAT, AP, or IB exams.

DEVELOPMENT FUND

All new students pay a one-time-only Development Fund fee of £750 towards the School's ongoing building and maintenance program.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

APPLICATION FEE

The non-refundable application fee as shown in the Schedule of Fees must accompany each application form. We are unable to issue an invoice for the application fee, but a receipt will be issued upon request.

ENROLLMENT DEPOSIT

An enrollment deposit as shown in the Schedule of Fees is payable on enrollment and/or re-enrollment.

If a student fails to enter or is withdrawn from school, the deposit will be retained by the School.

For day students, this deposit will be applied toward the second semester tuition.

For boarding students, this deposit will be held in credit by the School and refunded after the end of the school year, less any additional expenses incurred by the student.

FEE PAYMENT METHODS

Fee payment via bank transfer is encouraged (details below). Payment is also accepted by cash, check, bank transfer, debit cards, and Visa or MasterCard credit cards.

Bank Details – Please mark the student's name clearly.

Account Name:	TASIS England
Account Number:	02868351
Sort Code:	30-94-42
Swift Code:	LOYDGB21112
IBAN Code:	GB81LOYD30944202868351
Bank Address:	Lloyds Bank
	73-75 High Street
	Staines, Middlesex TW184PP, England

Please note that any bank charges incurred by payment of school fees will be debited to the student account, and further payment will be required to clear this account.

There is no reduction or refund for absence, withdrawal, or dismissal.

Fee payments not received by the due date will be subject to late payment fees. Students will not be allowed to start school until fees have been paid.

PAYMENT OF FEES

For day students: The first tuition fee installment (60% of the full year fee) plus the one-time-only Development Fund fee for new students (£750) are due on June 1st, or 14 days from the date of invoice if issued after June 1st. The remaining fees, less the enrollment deposit, are payable on November 15th.

For boarding students, except when the Tier 4 Immigration clause below applies: The first tuition fee installment of £30,485 (£31,235 for new students, which includes a Development Fund fee of £750) is to be received by June 1st, or 14 days from the date of invoice if issued after June 1st. The balance of £13,065 is to be received by November 15th.

Fees for students joining TASIS for the First or Second Semester only are payable in full at enrollment.

TIER 4 IMMIGRATION

Should your child require a Tier 4 student visa, the School must receive the first tuition fee installment prior to starting the process.

MID-YEAR STARTERS

Tuition fees are charged on a pro-rata basis from the student's expected start date, and are payable 14 days from the date of invoice. Supplementary fees will be payable in the event of a student beginning school prior to the expected start date.

LATE PAYMENT FEES

Overdue fees wil be subject to a late payment fee of £100 plus a charge of £50 per month or part thereof while fees remain unpaid.

FEE REVIEWS

Fee levels are reviewed each year by the TASIS England Board of Directors.

MEDICAL INSURANCE

Medical insurance is mandatory, and is available through the School. Upon receipt of a completed application form, TASIS will issue an invoice for the insurance cover. If a boarding student is covered by a personal medical insurance policy, we require a copy of the policy for the School's records.

CONSUMER **R**IGHTS

The School will exercise reasonable care and skill in providing educational services for the student but cannot guarantee that s/he will achieve his / her desired examination results or that results will be sufficient to gain entry to other educational establishments.

We provide parents of prospective students with information about the School and the educational services we provide in good faith. This information may be contained in the promotional literature or in statements made by staff or students during a visit or an open day. If the parents wish to take account of the information provided to them when deciding whether to enter into a contract with the School they should seek specific confirmation from the School that the information is accurate beforehand.

THIRD PARTY RIGHTS

Only the School and the parents are parties to the contract. Neither the student nor any third party is a party to this contract and shall not have any rights to enforce any term of it.

VARIATIONS

These terms and conditions and the schedule of fees are subject to change from time to time to reflect changes in the law or in custom and practice at the School.

JURISDICTION

Contracts of enrollment are made at the School and they, together with each matter relating to the provision of educational services by the School, is governed exclusively by the law of England and Wales and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.